

S. No. 101

Regular Cause List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) No. 792/2022

Abdul Majeed Mandoo

...Petitioner(s)

Mr. Asif Wani, Advocate vice

Mr. Aftab Ahmad, Advocate

Vs.

UT of J&K and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

29.07.2022

Perusal of the record reveals that there is no report from the Registry about the services of notices upon respondents.

Registry to make a report in this behalf. In case service is complete, list the matter thereafter on 30.08.2022.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till then.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

29.07.2022

Ishaq