

Serial No. 19
Regular List.

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 792/2022
CM(1958/2022).

ABDUL MAJEED MANDOO.

...Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Aftab Ahmad, Advocate.

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

01.12.2023

Although as per the report of the Registry, service of notice upon the respondents has been effected, yet a perusal of the tracking report reveals that the service of notice upon respondent No. 6 has not been effected on account of "insufficiency of the address".

The petitioner is, therefore, directed to furnish complete particulars of respondent No.6 within a period of three weeks, whereafter fresh notice be issued to the said respondent.

Be listed on 01.03.2024.

Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

01.12.2023.

Showkat Khan