

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 792/2022 CM(1958/2022)

ABDUL MAJEED MANDOO

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Mudasir, Advocate vice
Mr. Aftab Ahmad, Advocate

Vs.

**UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND
ORS. (REVENUE DEPARTMENT)**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Faheem Nisar Shah, GA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE.

ORDER
19.11.2025

Learned proxy counsel submits that arguing counsel is not available.

Adjourned on his request.

List on 24.12.2025.

(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE

Srinagar:
19.11.2025
Adil Ismail