

Serial No. 12
Regular Cause List.

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 792/2022  
CM(1958/2022).

ABDUL MAJEED MANDOO(SENIOR CITIZEN).

...PETITIONER (s)

Through: Mr. Aftab Ahmad, Advocate.

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS..

Through: Mr. Asif, Advocate vice  
Mr. Waseem Shamas, Advocate for R- 6.

...RESPONDENT(s)

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE.**

**ORDER**  
**01-04-2026**

Adjourned at the request of the learned appearing counsel for respondent  
No. 6.

Learned counsels for the respondents are directed to appear and assist this  
Court on the next date of hearing, failing which the instant petition shall be  
considered in their absence on merits.

List on 6<sup>th</sup> of May 2026.

**(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)**  
**Judge**

**SRINAGAR**  
**01-04-2026**  
*Shaista*